

Court No. - 90

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2933 of 2025

Appellant :- Mayank Yadav

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Manoj Kumar Mishra, Tabassum Bano

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.

Hon'ble Anil Kumar-X,J.

1. Heard learned counsel for the appellant and the learned AGA for the State - Respondent.
2. The accused-appellant has been convicted and sentenced vide judgment and order dated 15.2.2025 in Session Trial No.455/2019, arising out of Case Crime No.656 of 2019, under Section 307, 323, 354 and 452 of IPC.
3. Admit.
4. Issue notice to the informant through Chief Judicial Magistrate concerned.
5. Summon the Trial Court record.
6. State to file objection, if any, to the bail application by the next date fixed.
8. List again on 25.9.2025 as fresh.

Order Date :- 7.8.2025

Mukesh